

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 122 of 2019

Suryakant Yadav and Another **Versus** Smt. Sarojani Bai and Another

17/1/2019	Shri Malay Bhaduri, Advocate for the appellants. Heard on admission. The appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. Also heard on IA No. 1 application for grant of stay. Issue notice on this application aswell as on appeal to the respondents on payment of PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile, call for the record of the concerned Tribunal. List this case after receipt of service of notice. Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge